* Opening balance transferred pursuant to conversion of llp into company.

8.	 Share capital:

The Authorized Share Capital at the time of incorporation was ` 2000.00 Lakhs divided into 2,00,00,000 (Two 
Crores) equity shares of  ` 10/- each and the Paid-Up Share Capital was ` 1500.00 Lakhs divided into 1,50,00,000 
(One Crore Fifty Lakhs) equity shares of ` 10/- each. 

During the period, the Company has increased its Authorized Capital by ` 1000.00 Lakhs. As a result, the 
Authorized Capital as on the present date stands at ` 2100.00 Lakhs divided into 2,10,00,000 (Two Crores Ten Lac) 
equity shares of ` `10/- each. 

There has been no alteration in the paid-up capital of the Company.

9.	 Dividend declaration:

In light of this being the first financial year and in alignment with the objective of preserving the company's 
reserves for the business growth, the directors have resolved not to recommend any dividend payments..